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Cynthia Roda Full Paid CPPB Purchasing Agent Beaverton School District
cynthia_roda@beaverton.k12.or
.us 16550 SW Merlo Rd Beaverton OR 97006

Terry Muralt Full Paid CPPB Purchasing Agent City of Beaverton tmuralt@beavertonoregon.gov PO Box 4755 Beaverton OR 97006

Orpha Keel Full Paid
Financial Services Division 
Manager City of Gresham

orpha.keel@greshamoregon.go
v 1333 NW Eastman Pkwy Gresham OR 97030

Scott Jury Full Paid Purchasing Agent City of Gresham scott.jury@greshamoregon.gov 1333 NW Eastman Pkwy Gresham OR 97030
Christie Bennett Full Paid CPCP Buyer City of Hillsboro christiet@ci.hillsboro.or.us 150 E Main St Hillsboro OR 97123

Paul Edwards Full Paid
CPPO/
CPPB Purchasing Agent City of Hillsboro paule@ci.hillsboro.or.us 150 E Main St Hillsboro OR 97123

Barbara Gibson Full Paid CPPO Procurement Supervisor City of Portland
barbara.gibson@portlandoregon
.gov 1120 SW 5th Ave, Rm 750 Portland OR 97204

Brenda Beyers Full Paid Office Support 3 City of Portland
brenda.beyers@portlandoregon.
gov 1120 SW 5th Ave, Rm 750 Portland OR 97204

Celeste King Full Paid CPPB Sr Procurement Specialist City of Portland
celeste.king@portlandoregon.go
v 1120 SW 5th Ave, Rm 750 Portland OR 97204

Christine Moody Full Paid CPPO Purchasing Manager City of Portland
christine.moody@portlandorego
n.gov 1120 SW 5th Ave, Rm 750 Portland OR 97204

Cindy Phillips Full Paid Procurement Specialist City of Portland
cindy.phillips@portlandoregon.g
ov 1120 SW 5th Ave, Rm 750 Portland OR 97204

Denice Henshaw Full Paid CPPB
Assistant Procurement 
Specialist City of Portland

denice.henshaw@portlandorego
n.gov 1120 SW 5th Ave, Rm 750 Portland OR 97204

Diane Seaton Full Paid CPPB Contracts Administrator City of Portland
diane.seaton@portlandoregon.g
ov 1120 SW 5th Ave, Rm 750 Portland OR 97204

Jeff Blade Full Paid Procurement Assistant City of Portland jeff.blade@portlandoregon.gov 1120 SW 5th Ave, Rm 750 Portland OR 97204

Jim Van Nest Full Paid Contracts Coordinator City of Portland
james.vannest@portlandoregon
.gov 1120 SW 5th Ave, Rm 750 Portland OR 97204

Kathleen Brenes-Morua Full Paid Program Coordinator City of Portland
kathleen.brenes-
morua@portlandoregon.gov 1120 SW 5th Ave, Rm 750 Portland OR 97204

Kelly Davis Full Paid
Assistant Procurement 
Specialist City of Portland kelly.davis@portlandoregon.gov 1120 SW 5th Ave, Rm 750 Portland OR 97204

Larry Pelatt Full Paid Program Coordinator City of Portland larry.pelatt@portlandoregon.gov 1120 SW 5th Ave, Rm 750 Portland OR 97204

Louise Tamiesie Full Paid CPPB
Contractor Prequalification 
Specialist City of Portland

louise.tamiesie@portlandoregon
.gov 1120 SW 5th Ave, Rm 750 Portland OR 97204

Mahn Saechao Full Paid
Assistant Procurement 
Specialist City of Portland

mahn.saechao@portlandoregon
.gov 1120 SW 5th Ave, Rm 750 Portland OR 97204

Marci Shelton Full Paid Management Assistant City of Portland
marci.shelton@portlandoregon.
gov 1120 SW 5th Ave, Rm 750 Portland OR 97204
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Michael Perrie Full Paid CPPB Sr Procurement Specialist City of Portland
michael.perrie@portlandoregon.
gov 1120 SW 5th Ave, Rm 750 Portland OR 97204

Nicole Murphy-Garcia Full Paid Procurement Assistant City of Portland
nicole.murphy-
garcia@portlandoregon.gov 1120 SW 5th Ave, Rm 750 Portland OR 97204

Patrick Boyd Full Paid CPPB City of Portland
patrick.boyd@portlandoregon.g
ov 1120 SW 5th Ave, Rm 750 Portland OR 97204

Rachael Beane Full Paid Procurement Assistant City of Portland
rachel.beane@portlandoregon.g
ov 1120 SW 5th Ave, Rm 750 Portland OR 97204

Scott Schneider Full Paid Sr Procurement Specialist City of Portland
scott.schneider@portlandorego
n.gov 1120 SW 5th Ave, Rm 750 Portland OR 97204

Theresa Green Full Paid
Assistant Procurement 
Specialist City of Portland

theresa.green@portlandoregon.
gov 1120 SW 5th Ave, Rm 750 Portland OR 97204

Valentine Hellman Full Paid
Assistant Procurement 
Specialist City of Portland

valentine.hellman@portlandoreg
on.gov 1120 SW 5th Ave, Rm 750 Portland OR 97204

Kevin Yin Full Paid CPPB Procurement Manager City of Vancouver kevin.yin@cityofvancouver.us PO Box 1995 Vancouver WA 98668

Michael Wolfson Full Paid Procurement Specialist City of Vancouver
mike.wolfson@cityofvancouver.
us PO Box 1995 Vancouver WA 98668

Yassamin Alayan Full Paid Purchasing Agent
Clackamas Community 
College yassamina@clackamas.edu 19600 S Molalla Ave

Oregon 
City OR 97045

Bill Springmeyer Full Paid CPPB Program Coordinator Clark County bill.springmeyer@clark.wa.gov
PMB 463, Ste 103, 16420 SE 
McGillvray Blvd Vancouver WA 98683

Michael Westerman Full Paid CPPO Purchasing Manager Clark County mike.westerman@clark.wa.gov PO Box 5000 Vancouver WA 98666

Priscilla Ricci Full Paid Buyer Clark County priscilla.ricci@clark.wa.gov PO Box 5000 Vancouver WA 98666
Randall Fish Full Paid OPBC Purchasing Agent Clean Water Services fishr@cleanwaterservices.org 2550 SW Hillsboro Hwy Hillsboro OR 97123

Laura Park Full Paid Procurement Coordinator C-Tran laurap@c-tran.org PO Box 2529 Vancouver WA 98668
Berit Stevenson Full Paid Contracts Specialist Home Forward berits@hapdx.org 135 SW Ash St, 5th Flr Portland OR 97204

Cinna'Mon Williams Full Paid

CPPO/
CPPB/
MCA

Purchasing & Contracts 
Manager Home Forward cinnamonw@hapdx.org 135 SW Ash St, 5th Flr Portland OR 97204

David Delk Full Paid Purchasing Specialist Home Forward davidd@hapdx.org 135 SW Ash St, 5th Flr Portland OR 97204
Kris Bentley Full Paid Purchasing Specialist Home Forward krisb@hapdx.org 135 SW Ash St, 5th Flr Portland OR 97204
Julie Hoffman Full Paid CPPB Procurement Analyst MERC juliehoffman@mercvenues.org 777 NE MLK Blvd Portland OR 97232

Alandria Taylor Full Paid MCA Sr Contract Specialist Multnomah County alandria.m.taylor@multco.us 501 SE Hawthorne Blvd, Ste 400 Portland OR 97214

Barry Zimmerman Full Paid CPPB Procurement Supervisor Multnomah County barry.zimmerman@multco.us 501 SE Hawthorne Blvd, Ste 400 Portland OR 97214
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Brian Smith Full Paid
CPPO/
PMP Purchasing Manager Multnomah County brian.r.smith@multco.us 501 SE Hawthorne Blvd, Ste 400 Portland OR 97214

Catherine Kwong Full Paid CPPB Sr Procurement Analyst Multnomah County catherine.y.kwong@multco.us 501 SE Hawthorne Blvd, Ste 400 Portland OR 97214

Emilie Schulhoff Full Paid Contract Specialist Multnomah County emilie.schulhoff@multco.us 501 SE Hawthorne Blvd, Ste 400 Portland OR 97214

Gerald Jelusich Full Paid CPPB
Lead Sr Procurement 
Analyst Multnomah County gerald.e.jelusich@multco.us 501 SE Hawthorne Blvd, Ste 400 Portland OR 97214

Kathryn Braeme-Burr Full Paid
CPPB/
OPBC Procurement Analyst Multnomah County kathi.braeme-burr@multco.us 501 SE Hawthorne Blvd, Ste 400 Portland OR 97214

Kenneth Scholes Full Paid Sr Procurement Analyst Multnomah County kenneth.g.scholes@multco.us 501 SE Hawthorne Blvd, Ste 400 Portland OR 97214

Lawrence Russell Full Paid CPPB Procurement Analyst Multnomah County lawrence.e.russell@multco.us 501 SE Hawthorne Blvd, Ste 400 Portland OR 97214

Lynne Waite Full Paid
CPPB/
OPBC Procurement Analyst Multnomah County lynne.d.waite@multco.us 501 SE Hawthorne Blvd, Ste 400 Portland OR 97214

Nancy Walters Full Paid Sr Procurement Analyst Multnomah County nancy.r.walters@multco.us 501 SE Hawthorne Blvd, Ste 400 Portland OR 97214

Paula Rickman Full Paid CPPB Sr Procurement Analyst Multnomah County paula.j.rickman@multco.us 501 SE Hawthorne Blvd, Ste 400 Portland OR 97214

Rosie Bockowski Full Paid Program Specialist Multnomah County rosie.m.bockowski@multco.us 501 SE Hawthorne Blvd, Ste 400 Portland OR 97214

Sherry Taylor Full Paid Procurement Associate Multnomah County sherry.n.taylor@multco.us 501 SE Hawthorne Blvd, Ste 400 Portland OR 97214

Sophia Cavalli Full Paid
Procurement/MWESB 
Supervisor Multnomah County sophia.cavalli@multco.us 501 SE Hawthorne Blvd, Ste 400 Portland OR 97214

Don Hicks Full Paid

CPPO/
CPPB/
ARM Purchasing Manager

Multnomah Education 
Services District dhicks@mesd.k12.or.us 11611 NE Ainsworth Circle Portland OR 97220

Michael Mlynarczyk Full Paid CPM Purchasing Supervisor
Multnomah Education 
Services District mmlynarc@mesd.k12.or.us 11611 NE Ainsworth Circle Portland OR 97220

Patricia Wilson Full Paid Acquisition Specialist
N Clackamas School 
District wilsonp@nclack.k12.or.us 12451 S Fuller Rd Milwaukie OR 97222

Su Jeremiah Full Paid Purchasing Specialist 2
N Clackamas School 
District jeremiah@nclack.k12.or.us 12451 S Fuller Rd Milwaukie OR 97222

Susan Huserik Full Paid
Business Operations 
Specialist

N Clackamas School 
District huserik@nclack.k12.or.us 12451 S Fuller Rd Milwaukie OR 97222

Timothy Witcher Full Paid
Director of Business 
Operations

N Clackamas School 
District witcher@nclack.k12.or.us 12451 S Fuller Rd Milwaukie OR 97222

Jeff Sawyer Full Paid OCAC
Procurement & Contracts 
Specialist 2

Oregon Dept of 
Transportation

jeffrey.d.sawyer@odot.state.or.u
s 455 Airport Rd SE, Bldg K Salem OR 97301
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Kyle Knoll Full Paid
CPPB/
OPBC Procurement Officer Oregon PERS kyle.j.knoll@state.or.us 11410 SW 68th Parkway Tigard OR 97223

Becky Nino Full Paid Purchasing Parkrose School District becky_nino@parkrose.k12.or.us 10636 NE Prescott Portland OR 97220

Craig Johnsen Full Paid
CPPO/
CPPB

Contracts & Procurement 
Manager Port of Portland

craig.johnsen@portofportland.c
om 121 NW Everett St Portland OR 97209

Gretchen Harold Full Paid CPPB Buyer III Port of Portland
gretchen.harold@portofportland.
com 121 NW Everett St Portland OR 97209

Michael Smelser Full Paid CPPB Purchasing Agent IV Port of Portland
michael.smelser@portofportlan
d.com 121 NW Everett St Portland OR 97209

Dan Spero Full Paid CPPB
Sr Contracts & 
Procurement Specialist Portland Dev Commission sperod@pdc.us 222 NW 5th Ave Portland OR 97209

Larry Wright Full Paid CPPO Procurement Supervisor Portland Dev Commission wrightl@pdc.us 222 NW 5th Ave Portland OR 97209

Linda Andrews Full Paid CPPO
Professional Service 
Manager Portland Dev Commission andrewsll@pdc.us 222 NW 5th Ave Portland OR 97209

Nathan Mosley Full Paid CPPB
Construction Services 
Supervisor Portland Dev Commission mosleyn@pdc.us 222 NW 5th Ave Portland OR 97209

Rachael Hammond Full Paid
Sr Project/Program 
Specialist Portland Dev Commission hammond@pdc.us 222 NW 5th Ave Portland OR 97209

Dave Fajer Full Paid
Director Procurement 
Services Portland Public Schools dfajer@pps.k12.or.us 501 N Dixon Portland OR 97227

Elaine Holt Full Paid CPPO
Contracts & Procurement 
Manager Portland Public Schools eholt@pps.k12.or.us 501 N Dixon Portland OR 97204

Jaime Brown Full Paid CPPB IT Buyer Portland Public Schools jbrown2@pps.k12.or.us 501 N Dixon Portland OR 97227

Lee Fleming Full Paid
CPPB/
OPBC

Contract/Procurement 
Analyst Portland Public Schools lflemin1@pps.k12.or.us 501 N Dixon Portland OR 97227

Lynn Faulkenberry Full Paid
Contract/Procurement 
Analyst Portland Public Schools lfaulken@pps.k12.or.us 501 N Dixon Portland OR 97227

Paul Williams Full Paid Procurement Intern Portland Public Schools pwilliam@pps.k12.or.us 501 N Dixon Portland OR 97227
Ryan Allen Full Paid Procurement Intern Portland Public Schools rallen2@pps.k12.or.us 501 N Dixon Portland OR 97227
Travis Allison Full Paid Procurement Specialist Portland Public Schools tallison@pps.k12.or.us 501 N Dixon Portland OR 97227
Rob Rickard Lifetime CPPO Retired Retired oldrunner@wbcable.net
Ron Imondi Full Paid Manager of Purchasing TriMet imondir@trimet.org 4012 SE 17th Ave Portland OR 97202

Eric Wicks Full Paid CPPB Purchasing Manager
Tualatin Valley Fire & 
Rescue eric.wicks@tvfr.com 20665 SW Blanton St Aloha OR 97007

Carolyn Kraaz Full Paid Buyer Washington County
carolyn_kraaz@co.washington.o
r.us 155 N 1st Ave, Ste 270 Hillsboro OR 97124

Lenika Hutchens Full Paid
Sr Administrative 
Specialist Washington County

lenika_hutchens@co.washingto
n.or.us 155 N 1st Ave, Ste 270 Hillsboro OR 97124



Member Name Member 
Status Cert Title Agency email Street Address City ST ZIP Code

Columbia Chapter NIGP

Linda Baumgartner Full Paid CPPB Purchasing Supervisor Washington County
linda_baumgartner@co.washing
ton.or.us 155 N 1st Ave, Ste 270 Hillsboro OR 97124

Mary Jamieson Full Paid Buyer Washington County
mary_jamieson@co.washington
.or.us 155 N 1st Ave, Ste 270 Hillsboro OR 97124

Suzanne Fulcher Full Paid CPPB Buyer Washington County
suzi_fulcher@co.washington.or.
us 155 N 1st Ave, Ste 270 Hillsboro OR 97123


